## HENRY MORRISON

# FLAGLER MUSEUM

PALM BEACH, FLORIDA

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 29, 2015

#### **Media Contact:**

David Carson

Public Affairs Director Phone: (651) 655-2833

Email: news@flaglermuseum.us

# Flagler Museum Music Series Presents New Orford String Quartet



Palm Beach, FL - The Flagler Museum's Music Series presents the New Orford String Quartet January 12, 2016 at 7:30 p.m. Tickets are \$70, or \$300 for the five-concert series ticket.

Regularly featured on National Public Radio, the Flagler Museum Music Series continues to bring acclaimed musicians to the finest chamber music venue in South Florida. Experience chamber music, as it was intended, in a gracious and intimate setting typical of Gilded Age performances. Patrons enjoy a special champagne and dessert reception with the musicians following the concert.

Hailed for their "ravishingly beautiful tone" as well as their "extraordinary technical skills and musicianship" the members of the New Orford String Quartet are all principal players in the Montreal and Toronto Symphony Orchestras. In the short time since its creation the New Orford Quartet has seen astonishing success, giving annual concerts at the Orford Arts Centre for national CBC broadcast and receiving unanimous critical acclaim, including two Opus Awards for Concert of the Year.

Critics have described their performances as a "performance of true greatness and compelling intensity... stunning!" (Audio Video Club of Atlanta), "flawless... a match made in heaven!" - Classical Music Sentinel, "a performance of rare intensity." -Audiophile Audition and "nothing short of electrifying... listen and weep." - The Toronto Star

The Flagler Museum Music Series is sponsored by Roe Green, the *Palm Beach Daily News*, the William R. Kenan, Jr. Charitable Trust, the Cultural Council of Palm Beach County, the Tourist Development Council, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, and the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs.

# About The Flagler Museum

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the New York Herald as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring guided tours, changing exhibits, and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach. The Museum is open from 10:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Tuesday through Saturday, and noon until 5:00 p.m., Sunday. Admission is \$18 for adults, \$10 for youth ages 13-17, \$3 for children ages 6-12, and children under six are free. For more information visit <a href="https://www.flaglermuseum.us">www.flaglermuseum.us</a> or call (561) 655-2833.

To schedule a media visit contact <a href="mailto:publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us">publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us</a>.

# # #

## STAY CONNECTED:



